Armatures
Control valve with integrated positioner
Series SG09
Design type pneumatic control valve with diaphragm actuator with integrated positioner, Sandwich mounting version, NC
Connection Flanges DN15...DN250 according to EN1092-1 Form B
Nominal pressure PN10-40 for DN15...DN150
PN16 for DN200...DN250
PN100 for DN15...DN80

Page 1 / 8
Type code
SG 09 - 100 - W WC 1253 - 1
Type 9
Connection DN15 15
DN20 20
DN25 25
DN32 32
DN40 40
DN50 50
DN65 65
DN80 80
DN100 100
DN125 125
DN150 150
DN200 200
DN250 250
Housing material Galvanized steel U
Stainless steel 1.4581 W
Sliding pair Stainless steel/special carbon WC
Stainless steel/SFC WF
STN2 WN
Actuator Actuator 125, Spring assembly 3 1253
Actuator 125, Spring assembly 4 1254
Actuator 250, Spring assembly 3 2503
Actuator 250, Spring assembly 4 2504
Actuator 500, Spring assembly 6 5006
Actuator 500, Spring assembly 8 5008
Special version described in the item text 01,02,03....
Kvs values reduced to
Characteristic curve linear/equal percentage
digital position controller type 8049, 4-wire
digital positioner type 8049, 2-wire
digital position controller type 8049, ASI version
digital position controller type 8049, 2-wire Ex version
P/P-Positioner Type 8047
I/P-Positioner Type 8047
I/P-Positioner Type 8047 EEx ib IIC T6 with plug connector M12x1
2 Inductive limit switch M12x1 10...30 VDC PNP
2Inductive limit switch M12x110...55 VDC PNP/NPN
additional metal bellows Stainless steel 1.4571 (max. pressure 33bar)
Version 1.0
215914 / Generated 2026/23 EN
MADE IN EUROPE
 +43 512 52076
© STASTO Automation KG
Open series online